
 
 
The Annual Action Plan for the F.Y. 2021-22 shall be from the activities/area 
mentioned in Schedule VII which are as follows: 
 
Sl. No. Area Covered 
1 Promotion of Healthcare  
2 Promotion of Education 
3 Women Empowerment 
4 Disaster Management, including relief, rehabilitation and 

reconstruction activities 
5 Rural Area Development 
6 For Livelihood of people and Social Welfare 
7 Conservation of Natural Resources 

 
 
 



 

1 
 

 
CSR SPENDING FOR THE F.Y. 2021-22, AS PER THE ANNUAL ACTION PLAN 
APPROVED BY THE BOARD IN ITS BOARD MEETING HELD ON APRIL 16, 2021: 
 
CSR Obligation was worked out to be Rs. 1,04,05,378 for the F.Y. 2021-22 which need to be 
spent on CSR activities / projects i.e. 2% of the average net profits of the company during 
the three immediately preceding financial years 
 
The CSR Committee recommended and Board had approved the below projects and amount 
for F.Y. 2021-22.  
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Organizations Amount in Rs. Area of Spent as 
per Annual 
Action Plan 

Activity CSR 
Registration No. 

1 Shree Bhagwan Mahaveer 
Viklang Sahayata Samiti, 
Jaipur 

      7,20,000  Promotion of 
Healthcare 

Contributed for 
providing 
artificial limbs 
and other aids 
and appliances 
to about 160 
disabled. 

CSR00001480 

2 PM Cares       50,00,000  Promotion of 
Healthcare 

-- -- 

3 Jivan Jyot Foundation, 
Ahemdabad 

7,08,000 Promotion of 
Education 

Contributed for 
20 Computer for  
Vocational 
Training  

CSR00006563 

4 Sankalp Taru Foundation, 
Bangalore 

         2,70,000  Promotion of  
Livelihood of 
people and Social 
Welfare 

Contributed for 
planting 1444 
plants under  
Rural Livelihood 
Model + Tree 
Gifting 

CSR00000590 

5 Saurashtra Medical & 
Educational Charitable 
Trust, Rajkot 

12,00,000 Promotion of 
Women 
Empowerment 

Contributed for 
150 Sewing 
Machine to train 
women below 
poverty line. 

CSR00006926 

6 Upasana Foundation, Pune 5,79,000 Promotion of 
Education & 
Women 
Empowerment  

Contributed for 
10 Computer 
and Furniture 
for Vocational 
Training 

CSR00006950 

7 Sri Chaitanya Seva Trust 
(Bhaktivedanta Hospital & 
Research Institute), Mumbai 

3,80,000 Promotion of 
Healthcare 

Contributed for 
2 Slit Lamp and 
Motorized Table 

CSR00001017 

  



 CSR Spending for F.Y. 2021-22 

2 
 

 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Organizations Amount in Rs. Area of Spent as 
per Annual 
Action Plan 

Activity CSR 
Registration 
No. 

8 Shree Sai Charitable Trust, 
Nashik 

2,88,000 Promotion of  
Livelihood of 
people and Social 
Welfare 

Contributed for 
construction of 
6 washrooms 
for Girls. 

CSR00022238 

9 Narayan Seva Sansthan, 
Udaipur 

8,00,000 Promotion of 
Healthcare 

Contributed for 
providing 
Anesthesia 
Workstations  

CSR00007855 

10 United Way of Mumbai, 
Mumbai 

4,61,000 Promotion of 
Healthcare 

Partly 
Contributed for 
purchase of 
Ambulance 

CSR00000762 

 Total CSR Spent 
 

1,04,06,000    

 Total CSR Obligation 1,04,05,378    

 Spent Excess / (Shortfall)  622    

 


